

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPMS No.1437 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. B.D. Pande, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Anil Dabral, learned Additional C.S.C. with Mr. Sudhir Nailwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Paritosh Dalakoti, learned counsel, who moved impleadment application (IA/3/2025) for impleading the Sarvam Seva Sansthanam as a party respondent in the present writ petition. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has serious objection on the impleadment application, therefore, he wants to file the objection. 5. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file objection to the impleadment application (IA/3/2025). 6. Put up on 17.09.2025. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) 19.08.2025 PN